



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 25828 of 2025

Bhuvan Prakash Dubey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Uttar Pradesh And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Padmaker Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Heard Sri V.P. Srivastava, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Padmakar Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned A.G.A. appearing for the State.
2. Learned A.G.A. appearing for the State, prayed for and is granted a week's time to seek the instruction.
3. Let him to do so, as prayed.
4. List on 27.11.2025 as fresh.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

November 13, 2025

RPD